
IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING
ORDER

COURT FEES AND COST

Effective this date and until further order of this Court, Winston Municipal
Court will use the following sdredule for filing fees and assessing Court Costs:

)
)
)

Certification Fee (non-govemmental agency:

Civil Compromise Fee: ORS 135.703;135.705

Court Action Against Drivers License (Suspension) per drarge:
($15.ffi per ORS 809.257 + $10.00 administrative fee)

Default Letter Fee:

Motion to Set Aside Conviction or Arrest

NSF Check Fee: ORS 30.701

Photocopies (over 10 pages):

Pre-Trial Diversion Fee: ORS 135.885; 135.891; 135.896;135.905

Show Cause Hearing Fee:

Trial Reset Fee:

Warrant Fee:

day ol

The above costs are in addition to base fine, statutory assessmenb or other
confitions set down by this CourL

5.00

150.00

25.00

10.00

75.00

25.00

.25/page

150.00

25.00

25.00

100.00

2a3DATED this

ANDREW D. IOHNSON, MI]NICIPAL COURTIUDGE

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OFWINSTON,
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS - STATE OF OREGON


