IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF WINSTON, **COUNTY OF DOUGLAS - STATE OF OREGON**

IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING)	OPDER
COURT FEES AND COST)	ORDER

Effective this date and until further order of this Court, Winston Municipal Court will use the following schedule for filing fees and assessing Court Costs:

Certification Fee (non-governmental agency:	5.00
Civil Compromise Fee: ORS 135.703; 135.705	150.00
Court Action Against Drivers License (Suspension) per charge: (\$15.00 per ORS 809.267 + \$10.00 administrative fee)	25.00
Default Letter Fee:	10.00
Motion to Set Aside Conviction or Arrest:	75.00
NSF Check Fee: ORS 30.701	25.00
Photocopies (over 10 pages):	.25/page
Pre-Trial Diversion Fee: ORS 135.886; 135.891; 135.896; 135.905	150.00
Show Cause Hearing Fee:	25.00
Trial Reset Fee:	25.00
Warrant Fee:	100.00

The above costs are in addition to base fine, statutory assessments or other conditions set down by this Court.

DATED this 8 day of JUly 2003

ANDREW D. JOHNSON, MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE